



STERLITE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 13 (Unaudited)	Mar 13 (Audited) Refer Note 4	June 12 (Unaudited)	Mar 13 (Audited)
Income from Operations				
a) Net Revenue	74,478	80,046	84,587	328,546
b) Other Operating Income	1,354	1,606	2,024	6,825
Total Income from operations (Net)	75,832	81,652	86,611	335,371
Total Expenditure	69,988	77,028	81,714	319,387
a) Cost of materials consumed	50,358	53,176	55,998	227,374
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	821	2,654	972	7,083
c) (Inc) / Dec in finished goods, stock-in-trade & WIP	(2,159)	2,233	2,160	603
d) Staff Cost	3,449	2,243	3,059	11,770
e) Depreciation & Impairment	2,372	2,314	2,061	8,595
f) Other Expenditure	15,147	14,408	17,464	63,962
Operating profit before other income, interest and tax	5,844	4,624	4,897	15,984
Other Income	326	285	409	1,454
Profit before interest and tax	6,170	4,909	5,306	17,438
Interest Cost	2,782	2,503	2,799	10,557
Profit before tax	3,388	2,406	2,507	6,881
Provision for :				
Current Tax	1,183	840	94	1,495
Minimum Alternate Tax	-	95	(94)	(92)
Provision for earlier years	-	(509)	-	(637)
Deferred Tax	(55)	495	674	1,369
Net Profit after tax	2,260	1,485	1,833	4,746
Paid-up Equity Capital (Face value Rs.2 per share)	7,869	7,869	7,866	7,869
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				110,430
Earning Per Share (Rs.)- Basic	0.57	0.38	0.47	1.21
Earning Per Share (Rs.)- Diluted	0.57	0.37	0.46	1.20
Aggregate of Public Share Holding				
Number of Shares	178,301,443	178,220,479	178,132,790	178,220,479
Percentage of Shareholding	45.31%	45.30%	45.29%	45.30%
Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
Pledged/Encumbered				
Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
Non-encumbered				
Number of Shares	215,218,656	215,218,656	215,154,855	215,218,656
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	54.69%	54.70%	54.71%	54.70%

(Rs. in Lacs)

	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 13 (Unaudited)	Mar 13 (Audited) Refer Note 4	June 12 (Unaudited)	Mar 13 (Audited)
Segment Revenue				
Power Product and Solutions	45,334	53,800	56,953	222,963
Telecom Product and Solutions	29,144	26,246	27,634	105,583
Total	74,478	80,046	84,587	328,546
Profit before interest,depreciation and tax				
Power Product and Solutions	2,431	2,971	2,686	9,409
Telecom Product and Solutions	6,111	4,252	4,681	16,624
Total	8,542	7,223	7,367	26,033
Profit before Interest and Tax				
Power Product and Solutions	1,724	2,276	2,018	6,661
Telecom Product and Solutions	4,446	2,633	3,288	10,777
Total	6,170	4,909	5,306	17,438
Interest Cost	2,782	2,503	2,799	10,557
Profit before Tax	3,388	2,406	2,507	6,881
Capital Employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)				
Power Product and Solutions	39,820	38,725	51,495	38,725
Telecom Product and Solutions	119,425	123,828	110,097	123,828
Unallocable	67,385	62,631	33,916	62,631
Total	226,630	225,184	195,508	225,184

Notes

- In terms of clause 41 of the listing agreement, details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended June 30, 2013 : Beginning - 0 , Received - 25, Disposed off - 25, Pending - 0.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of directors at its meeting held on July 26, 2013 approved the above results.
- During the year 2005-06, the CESTAT had upheld a demand of Rs. 188 Crores (including penalties thereon and excluding interest) in the pending Excise matter. The auditors have expressed their qualification on this matter. The Company is contesting this case and the matter is pending the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2013 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2013 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2012 , being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year 2012-13, which was subjected to limited review.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Sterlite Technologies Limited

Place: Pune

Date : July 26, 2013

sd/

Anand Agarwal

Chief Executive Officer